



PURE MILK CHOCOLATE ALMOND BUTTER TOFFEE

Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g
Calories (kcal)	201.74	511.51	Carbohydrates (g)	23.84	60.44
Calories from Fat (kcal)	104.23	264.29	Dietary Fiber (g)	1.05	2.66
Fat (g)	11.99	30.4	Total Sugars (g)	22.14	56.14
Saturated Fat (g)	5.83	14.79	Protein (g)	3.83	9.7
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.04	0.09	Vitamin A - IU (IU)	178.71	453.13
Cholesterol (mg)	12.87	32.64	Vitamin C (mg)	0.11	0.28
Sodium (mg)	42.97	108.96	Calcium (mg)	35.54	90.11
Potassium (mg)	83.94	212.82	Iron (mg)	0.37	0.95

Nutrition Facts			
Serving Size 2 pieces (39g)			
Servings Per Container			
Amount Per Serving			
Calories 200	Calories from Fat 100		
% Daily Value*			
Total Fat 12g	18%		
Saturated Fat 6g	30%		
Trans Fat 0g			
Cholesterol 15mg	5%		
Sodium 45mg	2%		
Potassium 85mg	2%		
Total Carbohydrate 24g	8%		
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%		
Sugars 22g			
Protein 4g			
Vitamin A 4%	• Vitamin C 0%		
Calcium 4%	• Iron 2%		
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:			
	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Saturated Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Potassium		3,500 mg	3,500 mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g
Calories per gram:			
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4			

Nutrition Facts			
Serving Size (100g)			
Servings Per Container			
Amount Per Serving			
Calories 510	Calories from Fat 260		
% Daily Value*			
Total Fat 30g	46%		
Saturated Fat 15g	75%		
Trans Fat 0g			
Cholesterol 35mg	12%		
Sodium 110mg	5%		
Potassium 210mg	6%		
Total Carbohydrate 60g	20%		
Dietary Fiber 3g	12%		
Sugars 56g			
Protein 10g			
Vitamin A 10%	• Vitamin C 0%		
Calcium 10%	• Iron 6%		
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:			
	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Saturated Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Potassium		3,500 mg	3,500 mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g
Calories per gram:			
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4			



PURE MILK CHOCOLATE ALMOND BUTTER TOFFEE

INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, milk, lactose, soy lecithin [an emulsifier], salt, natural vanilla flavor), Sugar, Almonds, Butter (cream, salt), Water, Invert Sugar.

Contains Milk, Soy, Tree Nuts (almonds).

Manufactured in a plant that processes peanuts, tree nuts, soy, wheat (gluten), eggs and dairy products. Organic Dark Chocolate and Dark Chocolate products are manufactured on shared equipment with milk containing products; incidental milk may be present.

December, 2016



PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Pure Milk Chocolate Almond Butter Toffee

The ingredients for the product will be of food grade and in all respects in compliance with the Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act of 1938, and all subsequent amendments, regulation and decision.

Description:

Toffee coated with milk chocolate and almonds.

Physical Characteristics:

- | | |
|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| 1. Count | 2 pieces per serving |
| 2. Color | Brown to match standard |
| 3. Suggested Serving Size | 39g |
| 4. Size: | NA |

Microbiological:

- | | |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| 1. Standard Plate Count | < 5,000 / gram |
| 2. Coliform | < 3.0 per gram, Max <6 |
| 3. Yeast and Mold | < 10 grams |
| 4. E.Coli | < 3.0 per gram |
| 5. Salmonella | negative in 25 grams |

Extraneous Matter:

The product shall meet all FDA requirements for extraneous matter and shall be produced under food manufacturing practices.

Packaging and Storage Requirements:

- | | |
|----------------------|---|
| 1. Packaging | 10 -lb plastic lined carton and retail options |
| 2. Storage | 40 - 75 °F Granola; 55 - 65° F Confections |
| 3. Relative humidity | 60% maximum |
| 4. Shelf Life | 6 Months: Granola, Popcorn 9 Months: Confections |
| 5. Retail Shelf Life | 7 Months: Granola, Popcorn 10 Months: Confections |

Ingredients:

Milk Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, milk, lactose, soy lecithin [an emulsifier], salt, natural vanilla flavor), Sugar, Almonds, Butter (cream, salt), Water, Invert Sugar.



Allergen Statement:

An allergen control program is in place to minimize contamination. Manufactured in a plant that processes peanuts, tree nuts, soy, wheat (gluten), eggs and dairy products. Organic Dark Chocolate and Dark Chocolate products are manufactured on shared equipment with milk containing products, incidental milk may be present.

Contamination:

1. Product shall be free of infestation or extraneous materials.
2. Product contains no chemical, medicinal, or nutritional additives.
3. Product shall be free of pesticide residues.
4. Product is continually monitored for metal contamination.
5. Non-Essential glass is prohibited within the facility; including personal belongings.

Country of Origin:

USA

Kosher Requirements:

1. cRc Dairy
2. Metropolitan Kashruth Council of Michigan

GMO Statement:

Produced with genetic engineering

Lot Coding:

This product contains a lot code using an alpha-numeric system representing the Julian date (ddyy) of manufacture.

Ex: 06314 = 063 March 4, 2014

Manufacturing Facility Location:

GKI Foods LLC

7926 Lochlin Dr. * Brighton, MI 48116

(248) 486-0055 * fax: (248) 486-9135

www.gkifoods.com

email: Michelle.Smith@gkifoods.com